
2023 Arcadia University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-14   Conf: 20-3   Home: 19-4   Away: 10-7   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (339), Opp (361)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (5), Madera (2), Bukowski (1), Donchez (1), Obarowski (1),
Opp (3)   Picked Off: Strauch (2), Bruno (1), Curley (1), Donchez (1), Madera (1), Massielo (1), Murphy (1), Obarowski (1), Pallante (1),
Wheeler (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Bon Tempo (5), Bukowski (5), Murphy (5), Hamrick (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Booker 3, Fossile 2,

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Madera, Alex .458 46-46 177 48 81 12 5 3 54 112 .633 31 1 20 0 .533 3 3 16-22 67 99 7 .960
1 Donchez, Matt .357 46-42 129 41 46 5 2 0 29 55 .426 25 18 27 0 .503 5 2 9-13 79 0 3 .963
11 Pallante, Emilio .353 46-46 167 41 59 12 1 1 31 76 .455 20 9 8 7 .444 2 6 13-15 24 71 2 .979
17 Bruno, Anthony .327 46-46 162 31 53 14 2 6 58 89 .549 18 3 24 6 .392 6 0 3-5 38 2 2 .952
5 Smolen, Ryan .304 40-25 92 22 28 4 2 2 16 42 .457 12 3 14 1 .398 1 2 8-13 54 0 1 .982
19 Massielo, Justin .298 46-46 171 37 51 14 0 2 32 71 .415 13 6 21 3 .363 3 2 4-6 105 114 3 .986
21 Murphy, Griffin .211 40-24 57 17 12 3 0 0 12 15 .263 13 4 16 0 .387 1 6 3-4 161 16 0 1.000
48 Elmes, Ethan .667 6-0 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
9 Sot, Matthew .364 34-25 77 24 28 5 3 0 14 39 .506 15 7 15 0 .490 3 1 5-7 37 1 1 .974
4 Bukowski, Michael .319 26-19 69 18 22 3 3 1 11 34 .493 10 0 9 1 .400 1 0 6-7 62 5 2 .971
13 Obarowski, Trey .312 28-20 77 17 24 5 2 0 15 33 .429 7 3 9 0 .391 0 0 3-4 102 7 2 .982
10 Wheeler, Kevin .296 30-16 54 11 16 3 0 0 14 19 .352 4 4 4 3 .369 3 0 6-8 49 1 1 .980
25 Hamrick, Gregory .286 8-1 7 3 2 0 0 1 3 5 .714 0 1 3 0 .333 1 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
44 Curley, Hunter .273 34-32 88 26 24 9 1 1 13 38 .432 9 6 24 2 .371 2 0 4-5 111 18 4 .970
24 Strauch, Thomas .244 20-10 41 4 10 5 0 0 7 15 .366 5 5 5 0 .377 2 0 5-5 73 7 1 .988
31 Petty, Logan .235 10-6 17 3 4 2 0 0 0 6 .353 2 1 6 0 .350 0 0 0-0 45 5 0 1.000
22 Abdullah, Simon .200 9-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
8 Bon Tempo, Nick .192 26-11 26 3 5 1 0 0 3 6 .231 2 4 6 0 .333 1 1 1-1 60 9 1 .986
29 Boccio, Joseph .167 8-0 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
6 Stennett, Noah .133 19-4 15 4 2 0 1 0 2 4 .267 1 3 5 0 .316 0 1 1-3 13 0 0 1.000
26 Kumar, Joseph .125 16-1 16 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .188 5 0 7 0 .333 0 1 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
20 Oswalt, Aaron .000 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 2 2 .778
38 Hanna, Ryan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .324 46-46 1461 356 473 99 22 17 318 667 .457 193 79 228 23 .422 34 25 88-120 1132 415 40 .975
Opponents .276 46-46 1445 242 399 63 10 19 214 539 .373 196 50 295 24 .379 13 32 49-66 1092 450 80 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Marshall, Gabe 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 1
41 Dougherty, Jayson 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .143 1 1 0 0 0
42 Booker, Nadell 2.67 6-2 20 1 0 0-0 1 33.2 36 18 10 19 28 3 0 0 .281 1 6 0 1 3
44 Curley, Hunter 2.77 3-0 7 7 1 1-1 0 39.0 30 13 12 14 34 8 0 2 .222 4 6 0 0 3
37 Whitney, Mitch 2.79 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 4 4 3 9 7 1 0 0 .133 2 2 0 1 1
27 Denham, Carson 3.08 7-1 15 13 2 0-0 1 76.0 85 35 26 24 53 11 0 2 .282 6 5 0 2 7
28 Steiger, Zach 4.34 5-2 14 10 1 0-0 0 64.1 58 36 31 31 59 2 3 2 .254 3 7 0 5 10
33 Fossile, Nick 4.50 1-1 9 6 0 0-0 0 22.0 20 12 11 18 8 4 0 0 .250 1 6 1 0 1
35 Nebel, Cam 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 .111 0 1 0 1 0
7 Pecorilli, Drew 6.00 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 16 10 10 5 6 3 0 1 .276 2 1 0 0 1
16 Staivecki, Koby 6.53 1-2 14 1 0 0-0 1 20.2 20 15 15 5 15 8 0 3 .247 2 2 0 0 0
14 Laraia, Trevor 7.02 1-2 7 4 0 0-0 0 16.2 23 14 13 13 20 4 1 0 .319 4 0 0 0 1
3 Sibley, Hunter 7.05 5-3 20 3 0 0-1 7 37.0 43 30 29 18 32 8 5 2 .293 10 6 1 2 2
23 Versaci, Vinny 9.45 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 20 14 14 6 5 7 0 1 .370 3 3 0 0 1
46 Conroy, Will 11.45 1-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 10 14 14 14 15 0 0 3 .227 5 2 1 1 0
43 Pace, Jason 12.27 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 14 11 10 7 4 2 1 0 .378 5 0 0 0 0
34 Kincs, Gavin 21.60 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 14 12 12 4 4 1 0 3 .519 0 1 0 0 1
36 D'Apolito, Nick 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.10 32-14 172 46 4 4 10 377.1 399 242 214 196 295 63 10 19 .276 49 50 3 13 32
Opponents 7.12 14-32 161 46 2 0 5 364.0 473 356 288 193 228 99 22 17 .324 53 79 9 34 25



Steiger 2, Curley 1, Denham 1, Staivecki 1, Versaci 1, Totals , Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-130), Murphy (24-31), Bukowski (15-17),
Steiger (12-19), Bon Tempo (8-14), Booker (7-10), Curley (6-8), Denham (6-8), Fossile (4-6), Laraia (3-3), Staivecki (3-3), Conroy (2-2),
Hamrick (2-2), Kincs (2-2), Nebel (2-2), Pecorilli (1-1), Sibley (1-1)   



2023 Arcadia University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Murphy, Griffin 177 161 16 0 1.000 2 24 7 .774 5 0
31 Petty, Logan 50 45 5 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Stennett, Noah 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Booker, Nadell 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 7 3 .700 0 0
33 Fossile, Nick 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
48 Elmes, Ethan 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sibley, Hunter 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Versaci, Vinny 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
7 Pecorilli, Drew 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Boccio, Joseph 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Staivecki, Koby 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Laraia, Trevor 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Park, Christian 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Pace, Jason 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Dougherty, Jayson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Abdullah, Simon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kumar, Joseph 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kincs, Gavin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Nebel, Cam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Marshall, Gabe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Hanna, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Strauch, Thomas 81 73 7 1 .988 9 0 0 — 0 0
19 Massielo, Justin 222 105 114 3 .986 27 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bon Tempo, Nick 70 60 9 1 .986 0 8 6 .571 5 0
13 Obarowski, Trey 111 102 7 2 .982 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smolen, Ryan 55 54 0 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wheeler, Kevin 51 49 1 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pallante, Emilio 97 24 71 2 .979 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sot, Matthew 39 37 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bukowski, Michael 69 62 5 2 .971 0 15 2 .882 5 0
44 Curley, Hunter 133 111 18 4 .970 10 6 2 .750 0 0
1 Donchez, Matt 82 79 0 3 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Madera, Alex 173 67 99 7 .960 23 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bruno, Anthony 42 38 2 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hamrick, Gregory 16 15 0 1 .938 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
27 Denham, Carson 26 8 15 3 .885 2 6 2 .750 0 0
28 Steiger, Zach 11 1 8 2 .818 0 12 7 .632 0 0
20 Oswalt, Aaron 9 5 2 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Whitney, Mitch 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Conroy, Will 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 D'Apolito, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1587 1132 415 40 .975 95 98 32 .754 17 0
Opponents 1622 1092 450 80 .951 102 176 62 .739 6 0


